OFFICE OF THE CLERK
REGISTER OF MEDIATORS
(LOCAL RULE 9019-2)

ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators MIA | FTL | WPB MMM SLP
ASSIGNMENTS | ASSIGNMENTS

Fred Aarons v v v v
17364 Boca Club Blvd., 503

Boca Raton, FL 33487
954-471-5518
faarons@cbadvisors.net

Maylene Abad v v v v v
207 Key Deer Blvd, Ste. B13

Big Pine Key, FL 33043
954-801-6749
maylene@maesg.com

Ido J. Alexander, Esq. v v v v v
12555 Orange Drive, Ste. 4159
Davie, FL 33330
954-686-7399
ija@alignxlaw.com

Antonio Alonso, Esq. v v v v
Attorney at Law & Certified Mediator
Antonio Alonso, PLLC.

2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite #300
Coral Gables, FL 33134
305-606-0399 or 305-677-0125
alonsoa@aapalaw.com

John J. Anastasio, Esq. v v v v
3601 S.E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 203
Stuart, FL 34996

772-286-3336
contact.office@psllaw.net




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Joel M. Aresty, P.A.
Board Certified

Business Bankruptcy Law
309 18t Avenue S

Tierra Verde, FL 33715
305-899-9876
aresty@mac.com

v v

v

Ana C. Augusto

7951 SW 40t Street
Suite 202

Miami, FL 33155
305-507-7655
info@augustolaw.com

Scott L. Baena

1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300
Miami, FL 33131

305-350-2403
sbaena@pbilzin.com

Deborah Baker

500 Australian Ave. South, Ste. 500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-932-1677
info@professionalmediators.net

Charles H. Bechert, I

901 E. Atlantic Blvd.

Pompano Beach, FL 33060
954-941-8363
emailservice@southfloridaattorney.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Christopher Benjamin

19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 620
Miami, FL 33130
305-407-1179
cbenjamin@thebarrister.net

v v

v

v

Howard J. Berlin

Berger Singerman

1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900
Miami, FL 33131-3453
305-714-4365
hberlin@bergersingerman.com

Bruce A. Blitman

Attorney at Law

Certified County, Family,

Circuit Mediator, Arbitrator, Umpire
12447 Aviles Circle

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
954-646-1128 or 561-812-2953
www.facebook.com/BruceBlitmanEsq

BABMediate@aol.com

Stacy H. Bressler

Law Office of Stacy Bressler
P.O. Box 121506

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
954-557-5526
sbressler@aol.com

Donna A. Bumgardner

7707 N. University Drive, #103
Tamarac, FL 33321
954-724-4366
donnabkclaw@aol.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Jacqueline J. Buyze

2430 Vanderbilt Beach Drive
Unit 108-181

Naples, FL 34109
239-404-6976
jbuyze@buyzemediation.com

v v v

v

Annette E. Cannon

103-7th Terrace, Dilido Island
Miami Beach, FL 33139
305-613-2244
annettecannonpa@bellsouth.net

Francis L. Carter

Katz, Barron, Squitero, Faust
2699 S. Bayshore Drive, 7" Floor
Miami, FL 33133-5408
305-856-2444
flc@katzbarron.com

Halina Cegielski, Esq.

H Legal Solutions, P.A.

812 SW Squire John’s Lane
Palm City, FL 34990
954-647-4876
hcegielski@yahoo.com

Mark S. Chaet

1220 Sligh Blvd.
Orlando, FL 32806
407-228-4774
mchaetmd@gmail.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Michael Eric Christiansen
1500 N. Federal Highway
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304
954-561-1711
mike@m-c-law.com

v v v

v

Sarah Clasby Engel

2665 S. Bayshore Drive, Suite 440
Coconut Grove, FL 33133
786-235-8419
sarah@engel-firm.com

Viktoria Collins

4767 New Broad Street

Orlando, FL 32814

407-619-1885
veollins@collinslawandmediation.com

Ahpaly Coradin, Esq.

999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 820
Miami, FL 33131
305-421-1085
ahpaly@coradinlaw.com
www.coradinlaw.com

James F. Crowder, Jr.
7705 SW 100t Street
Miami, FL 33156
305-279-5214
phibro@bellsouth.net

Robin Dermer

7000 W. Palmetto Park Road, #210
Boca Raton, FL 33433
561-300-6601
robindermer@gmail.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Richard J. Dewitt

2121 Ponce De Leon Blvd.
Suite 900

Coral Gables, FL 33134
305-421-6400
rdewitt@dewittlaw.net

v

v

Richard J. Dewitt, IlI

3301 Ponce De Leon Blvd.
Suite 220

Coral Gables, FL 33134
305-529-0317
rdewitt@pdd-law.com

Sendra Dorce

127 West Fairbanks Ave., #162
Winter Park, FL 32789
713-359-8640
mediate@sendradorce.com

Jason Dubow

215 North Federal Highway
Dania Beach, FL 33004
954-925-8228
jason@ddwlaw.net

Candace R. Duff

Duff Law & Mediation, PLLC

1680 Michigan Ave, #700

Miami Beach, FL 33139
786-231-5236
candace@dufflawandmediation.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA

FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Marcia T. Dunn

Dunn Law, P.A.

555 N.E. 15" Street, Suite 934-A
Miami, FL 33132

786-433-3866
mdunn@dunnlawpa.com

v

v

v

v

Michael P. Dunn

Dunn Law, P.A.

555 N.E. 15t Street, Suite 934-A
Miami, FL 33132

786-433-3866
Michael.Dunn@dunnlawpa.com

Pelayo M. Duran, Esq.
4640 NW 7t Street

Miami, FL 33126
305-266-9780
pduran@pelayoduran.com

John Egusquiza
9960 SW 40t Street
Miami, FL 33165
305-223-8744
jeelaw@live.com

Monica Espino

2100 Coral Way - Suite 300
Miami, FL 33145
305-704-3172
me@espino-law.com

Stephen M. Feidelman

3389 Sheridan Street, PMB #244
Hollywood, FL 33021

954-927-2889
feidelman@sdflalossmitigationmediator.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Daniel T. Feld

10125 Emerson Street

Ft. Lauderdale FL 33076
954-599-0401
info@agree2disagree.com

v v v

v

James H. Fierberg

Common Ground Mediation, Inc.

6574 N. State Road 7; #338
Coconut Creek, FL 33073
305-804-4262
cgmediate@gmail.com
www.cgmi-mediate.com

Sherylle Francis

15751 Sheridan St., #125
Southwest Ranches, FL 33336
954-829-8734
sherylle@sfrancislaw.com

Robert C. Furr

2255 Glades Road
Boca Raton, FL 33433
561-395-0500
rfurr@furrcohen.com

Francisco J. Garcia
P.O. Box 2199

Stuart, FL 34995
772-678-0161
fgarcialaw@gmail.com

Victor M. Gaud-Cabrera
253 Monterey Circle
Boynton Beach, FL 33426
954-242-7187
gaudmediation@gmail.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENT
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

S

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Kimberly A. Gilmour

4179 SW 64 Avenue - Suite 101
Davie, FL 33314

954-584-6460
gilmourlawyer@gmail.com

V| Vv

v

v

Scott A. Glazier

Glazier Mediation

2385 NW Executive Center Drive
Suite 100

Boca Raton, FL 33431
561-981-2633

scott.glazier@qlaziermediation.com

Thomas E. Glick, Esq.

Center for Conflict Resolution
12000 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 800
North Miami, FL 33181
305-892-1577
glick@centerforconflictresolution.com

Laila S. Gonzalez, Esq.

10691 N. Kendall Drive, Suite 207
Miami, FL 33076

305-826-1774

Laila@fgbkc.com

Joyce Goodman-Guenther
10723 SW 104 Street
Miami, FL 33176
305-274-5668
jga@jgguentherlaw.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Erin Greene

204 N. EIm Avenue, Suite 101
Sanford, FL 32771
407-321-0751
erin@eringreene.com

v v

v

v

Mark A. Greenberg, Esq.
2601 Oakbrook Lane
Weston, FL 33332
954-599-0401
magreenb@bellsouth.net
jclas@agree2disagree.com

Donna Greenspan Solomon

901 So. Federal Hwy., Suite 300
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316
561-762-9932
Donna@SolomonAppeals.com

Kevin L. Hagen

3531 Griffin Road

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312
954-987-0515
khagen@hagenlawfirm.com

Max M. Hagen

3531 Griffin Road

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312
954-987-0515
mhagen@hagenlawfirm.com

Cindy Niad Hannah

10125 Emerson Street

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33076
954-599-0401
info@agree2disagree.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Sultam Haque

5526 Lake Howell Road
Winter Park, FL 32792
407-545-2099
sultana@sultanalaw.com

V| Vv

v

v

Samuel L. Heller

Mediation Inc.

1 Financial Plaza, 18™ Floor
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33394
954-764-1000, ext. 231
samlheller@comcast.net

Brendan Heneghan

5163 Magnolia Bay Circle

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
561-818-9389
bhmediation@gmail.com

John A. Henneberger, Esq.

4 Carrick Road

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
561-694-6682
fedmediate@aol.com

Henry Hernandez

2250 SW 3 Avenue, 4t Floor
Miami, FL 33129

305-588-7147
HenryHernandezEsq@gmail.com

A. Margaret Hesford
10950 Stirling Road
Davie, FL 33328
954-880-0257
amhpa@earthlink.net




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Kevin Hing

204 37" Avenue North, #257
St. Petersburg, FL 33704
727-823-4027
Kevin@KevinLHing.com

v v

v

v

Bobby K. Huen

1773 NE 4% Avenue

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33305
786-704-8262
bobby.mediates@BHCRS.com

Joseph James Huss

110 S.E. 6" Street, 20" Floor
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
954-761-3454
jjh@khllaw.com

Beatrice S. Jacobs

1900 S. Ocean Blvd., Unit 12M
Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, FL 33348
bea@bjacobslaw.com

Jason Z. Jones

9130 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1209
Miami, FL 33156

305-918-2299
jjones@joneslawpa.com

Jeffrey A. Kasky, Esq.
8979 Little Falls Way
Delray Beach, FL 33446
561-843-5333
jeff@kaskymediation.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA

FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Rosemarie C. Kessler

1599 SW 6" Avenue

Boca, FL 33486

561-395-7413 or 561-789-3865
rmkesq@bellsouth.net

v

v

v

Sheleen G. Khan

13499 Biscayne Blvd., T-2
North Miami, FL 33181
305-454-9126
sgklaw@gmail.com

Roy S. Kobert

301 E. Pine Street, Ste. 1400
Orlando, FL 32801
321-945-2888
Roy.Kobert@gray-robinson.com

Seth A. Kreiner

16130 Rosecroft Terrace
Delray Beach, FL 33446
973-454-6768
Seth@KTreinerlawfirm.com

Jeffrey T. Kucera

200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 3900
Miami, FL 33131

305-539-3322
jeffrey.kucera@klgates.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Lester Langer

c/o Reyes Law Firm, P.A.
One Columbus Center

1 Alhambra Plaza, Suite 1130
Coral Gables, FL 33134
305-403-2274
llanger@reyesadr.com

v v

v

James P.S. Leshaw

Leshaw Law, P.A.

240 Crandon Boulevard, Suite 248
Key Biscayne, FL 33149
305-361-7593
im@leshawlaw.com

Gerald S. Lesher

1555 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd.
Suite 1510

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-471-7155
lesherlaw@aol.com

Leanne Levett

P.O. Box 4545

Winter Park, FL 32793-4545
407-263-7865
bklevett@gmail.com

David H. Lichter

2999 NE 1915t Street, Suite #330
Aventura, FL 33180
305-356-7555
DLichter@LichterLawFirm.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Stephanie C. Lieb

101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Ste. 2700

Tampa, FL 33602
813-223-7474
slieb@trenam.com

v v v

Jonathan E. Litz

2161 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. #202

West Palm Beach, FL 33409
561-392-6711
attyjlitz@aol.com

Barbara Locke

Ehrich Locke Mediation
6619 S. Dixie Hwy., No. 245
Miami, FL 33143
305-662-2994
elockelaw@bellsouth.net

Lori Lovgren

521 N. Riverside Drive #504
Pompano Beach, FL 33062
561-251-8333
lori@pathtoresolution.com

Ronald A. Luzim

5531 University Drive, #101
Coral Springs, FL 33067
954-755-1500
luzimlaw@aol.com

Judge Gerald Mager

P.O. Box 11995

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33339
954-766-8400
j@jmager.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Scott Manker

9465 Southern Oak Lane
Jupiter, FL 33478
561-972-8382
fl33478@gmail.com

v v v

v

Jerry M. Markowitz

Markowitz, Ringel, Trusty, Hartog
9130 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1800
Miami, FL 33156-7858
305-670-5000

www.mrthlaw.com

Orfelia Mayor

P.O. Box 246295

Pembroke Pines, FL 33024
786-858-6378
mayormediation@gmail.com

Elizabeth F. McCausland
545 Delaney Avenue, Suite 7
Orlando, FL 32801
407-992-8824
liz@lizlawfirm.com

Christian A. McCue

6245 N. Federal Highway, #418
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33038
954-267-9377
christian.mccue@mccuelaw.com

Lisa Torelli McCue

1600 S. Federal Highway, Suite 750
Pompano Beach, FL 33062
954-235-2041
lisamccue@outlook.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Holly McFall

1350 Monroe Street, #1030
Fort Myers, FL 33902
239-634-6096
Holly@McFallLawFirm.com

v v

v

v

Amy McGrotty, Esq.

524 SW 10t Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
954-347-1732
amy@amylaw.com

Brian K. McMahon

1401 Forum Way, 6" Floor

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-478-2500
bankruptcymediation@gmail.com

Amber E. B. McMichael, Esq.
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd.
Suite 700

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-340-3500
amber@matrixmediation.com

John Scott McPhee

P.O. Box 530948

Miami Shores, FL 33153-0948
305-758-4074
john@settlementsolutionscorp.com

Donna Melise

471 Woodview Circle

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
561-876-7094
dmeliselaw@yahoo.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA

FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Miriam L. Mendieta

7310 Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, FL 33138
305-458-0807
mendietalaw@aol.com

v

v

Thomas F. Meyer

3561 SW 24t Lane
Delray Beach, FL 33445
561-272-5015
meyer@4disputes.com
www.4disputes.com

Steven Michaelson

P.O. Box 451231

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33345
954-224-3802
mediation50@gmail.com

Brent M. Myer

771 SW Duval Avenue
Port St. Lucie, FI 34983
478-595-7093
brentmmyer@hotmail.com

Alexander “Sandy” Myers

3227 Embassy Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-758-7300
sandymyersmediation@gmail.com

Ronald G. Neiwirth

Gordon & Rees LLP

200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 4300
Miami, FL 33131

305-537-9111
rneiwirth@gordonrees.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Tania Ochoa

2001 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd.
Suite 410

West Palm Beach, FL 33409
561-355-5177
tania@ochorubiopa.com

V| Vv

v

v

v

Paul L. Orshan, Esq.

Orshan P.A.

1 S.E. 3" Avenue, Suite 1445
Miami, FL 33131
305-529-9380
paul@orshanpa.com

Arnel Ortega

169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1125
Miami, FL 33131

786-517-5297 ext. 81
aortega@4uslaws.com

Les Osborne

Rappaport Osborne & Rappaport, P.L.

Suite 203 - Squires Building
1300 North Federal Highway
Boca Raton, FL 33432
561-368-2200
les@rorlawfirm.com

John E. Page

2385 NW Executive Center Dr., Ste #300

Boca Raton, FL 33431
561-443-0819
ipage@sfl-pa.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

James P. Paul

950 S. Pine Island Road
Plantation, FL 33324
954-727-8280
ipaul@jppaullaw.com

v v

v

v

Manuel Perez-Leiva

8233 Harding Avenue, #402
Miami Beach, FL 33141
305-299-2681
mpl@mpl-lawandmediation.com

Clayton J. Phillips

555 Marriott Drive, Suite 315
Nashville, TN 37214
615-585-4469
clay@clayphillipsmediation.com

Mercy B. Pina-Brito, Esq.
8900 SW 107t Avenue, #200
Miami, FL 33176
305-274-1565
mpbritolaw@gmail.com

Naomi Potash, Esq.

102 Half Moon Circle, H-2
Hypoluxo, FL 33462
414-429-8047
nberman822@aol.com

Ashley Prager Popowitz
110 SE 6t Street #2400
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
754-263-1065
alp.mediator@mccalla.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

John P. Quifones, IV, Esq.
24 North Clyde Avenue
Kissimmee, FL 34741
407-870-8857
ip@courtresolution.com

V| Vv

v

v

Kenneth Rappaport

Rappaport Osborne & Rappaport, P.L.

Suite 203 - Squires Building
1300 North Federal Highway
Boca Raton, FL 33432
561-368-2200
office@rorlawfirm.com

Reneé A. Reed

3857 Osprey Point Circle
Winter Haven, FL 35884
863-224-2678
reneereed@hotmail.com

Kelly Roberts

2075 Main Street, Suite 23
Sarasota, FL 34237
941-402-3831
conchmediations@gmail.com

Anthony A. Roca

The Roca Law Firm, P.A.

6303 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite # 400
Miami, FL 33126

305-771-3529

www.rocalaw.com
tony@rocalaw.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

M. Victoria Rodriguez-Echeverria, Esq.
9100 S Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1500
Miami, FL 33156

305-707-7665
mvrodriguez-echeverria@mvrepalaw.com

v v v

v

Stephen L. Roof

2000 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 600
Coral Gables, FL 33134
305-219-2994
sroof@mindspring.com

Ross Rosenberg, Esq.

9100 S Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1500
Miami, FL 33156

305-670-1010
rossrosenberglaw@gmail.com

Harry J. Ross, Esq.

6100 Glades Road, Suite 211
Boca Raton, FL 33434
561-482-2400
hross@hjrlaw.com

Meah Rothman Tell, Esq.
P.O. Box 25490
Tamarac, FL 33320
954-733-5000
meahtell@aol.com

Randall L. Rubin

11900 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 740
Miami, FL 33181

305-892-0111

rir9600@aol.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

D. Jean Ryan

8500 SW 92" Street, Suite 202
Miami, FL 33156
305-275-2733
iryan@ryanlawpa.com

v v

v

v

Charles M. Salas Il

Charles M. Salas and Associates
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law
2829 Bird Avenue, Suite 272
Miami, FL 33133

(305) 358-5874
cmsls3@yahoo.com

Diane C. Sands

P.O. Box 33685

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33420
dianecsands@me.com

James Schwitalla, Esq.
Agreeable Mediations, Inc.
12954 SW 133 Court
Miami, FL 33186
305-278-0811
jws@MiamiBKC.net

Patrick S. Scott
Gray, Robinson
Attorneys at Law

401 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1850

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33303-9998
954-761-8111
patrick.scott@gray-robinson.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS

IN THE

FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA

FTL

WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

Peter E. Shapiro

1351 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33323
954-317-2133
pshapiro@shapirolawpa.com

v

v

v

v

Robin Caral Shaw

2255 Glades Road, Suite 324A
Boca Raton, FL 33431
561-989-2229
Robin@LadyMediator.net
LadyMediator@gmail.com
rcshaw@rcspa.net

Frances D. Sheehy

Law Office of Frances D. Sheehy
5481 Wiles Road, Suite 502
Coconut Creek, FL 33073
954-449-9880

fsheehy@att.net

David J. Shulevitz

244 Biscayne Blvd. — Suite 1003
Miami, FL 33132
305-790-9800
dshulevitz@gmail.com

Leonard I. Singer

1860 Forest Hill Blvd., Suite 201
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
561-433-4200
LisEsquire@aol.com




ACCEPTING
ASSIGNMENTS
IN THE
FOLLOWING
DIVISIONS

Register of Mediators

MIA | FTL | WPB

MMM
ASSIGNMENTS

SLP
ASSIGNMENTS

John B. Sochacki, Esq.
P.O. Box 3853
Lantana, FL 33465
561-233-9011
flmediator@gmail.com

v v v

v

Harris K. Solomon, Esq.
Brinkley Morgan

Attorneys at Law

200 E. Las Olas Blvd., 19" Floor
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
954-522-2200
www.brinkleymorgan.com

Tracye K. Solove

12002 SW 128 Court, Suite 201
Miami, FL 33186
305-612-0800
Tracye@solovelawfirm.com

Danielle Spradley

4600 Sheridan Street - #303
Hollywood, FL 33021
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